

V ITEM NO.1
(For orders)

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s). 2774-2777/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2012
in CRLMC No. 4687-90/2006 passed by the High Court of Delhi at N.
Delhi)

SASI BHUSAN RAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S IKF TECHNOLOGIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report)

Date: 07/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

After dismissal of the Special Leave Petitions, learned
counsel for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner, if so
advised, wants to avail other remedy to agitate his grievance.

If any proceedings are adopted by the petitioner, the same may
be dealt with by the concerned Court in accordance with law.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2014.08.16
11:22:30 IST

(VISHAL ANAND)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER